

CITY OF LEON VALLEY SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Leon Valley City Council Chambers 6400 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, TX 78238 Saturday, February 03, 2024 at 9:00 AM

MINUTES

The City of Leon Valley City Council Shall Hold an In-Person Meeting with A Quorum of Members of City Council to Be Physically Present in The Leon Valley City Council Chambers, 6400 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, Texas 78238. Some Members of City Council May Appear and Participate in The Meeting by Videoconference Pursuant to The Requirements Set Forth in The Texas Open Meetings Act.

Citizens May E-Mail Public Comments To <u>citizenstobeheard@leonvalleytexas.gov</u>. All Other Citizen Participation May Be Provided In-Person at City Council Chambers.

1. Call to Order; Determine a Quorum is Present, Pledge of Allegiance PRESENT

Mayor Chris Riley

Council Place 1 Benny Martinez

Mayor Pro Tem, Council Place 2 Josh Stevens - arrived at 9:38 AM

Council Place 3 Philip Campos

Council Place 4 Rey Orozco

Council Place 5 Will Bradshaw

Mayor Chris Riley called the meeting to order at 9:00 AM and announced that a quorum of City Council was present in Council Chambers with the exception of Councilor Josh Stevens who would be arriving late due to a work obligation.

Mayor Riley asked Councilor Benny Martinez to lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

2. Citizens to be Heard

None

3. Presentations

1. Presentation, Discussion, and Possible Action on the City of Leon Valley Strategic Plan - Dr. C. Caldera, City Manager

Dr. Crystal Caldera, City Manager began the City of Leon Valley Strategic Plan presentation.

City of Leon Valley Page 1

Those who spoke at this time were: Judy Pearl (Leon Valley); Erick Matta (Leon Valley); Beth Mursch (Leon Valley) and Linda Meffert (Leon Valley)

There was a consensus among members of City Council to review strategic goals of other cities; and to start by producing a mission statement.

4. Adjournment

Mayor Riley announced that the meeting adjourned at 11:23 AM

These minutes approved by the Leon Valley City Council on the 20th of February, 2024.

	APPROVED
	CHRIS RILEY MAYOR
ATTEST:	
	SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC CITY SECRETARY

City of Leon Valley Page 2